_Annexure-1

List of Leaves, 2024 for the State Universities

Days of q

Sl No. Name of Leave Date W,
1 New Year Day 01 January Monday
2 Makar Sankranti 15 January Monday
16 January ¥ i
j
3 usu Pary (Restricted) Tuesday
4 Guru Govind Singh Jayanti ﬂg Jarjuaryi WﬁﬂhéSday
5 Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti 23 January Tuesday
6 Republic Day 26 January Friday
: Wednesday-
7 Basant Panchami 14-15 February Thursday
23 February -
L@ Mage Parv (Restricted) (Frday.
9 Sant Ravidas Jayanti 24 February Saturday
26 February e,
10 Shab-e-Barat (Restricted) Monday
11 Mahashivratri 8 March Friday
23 March L7
12 e (Restricted) g elrdey
Monday-
13 Holi 25-26 March Tuesday
14 Good Friday 29 March Friday
1 April e T
15 Easter Monday (Restricted) | Monday
j 5 April g S
16 Last Friday of Ramzan (Restrictad) Frida_y
A Thursday -
17 ld-ul-fitr/Sarhul 11-12 April Ericiay
18 Ramnavami 17 April Wednesday
19 Majdoor Diwas 1 May Wadn&sday
20 Buddh Purnima 23 May Thursday
Summer Vacation :
o (For Vacational Department) 01 June to 20 June
22 Eid-Ul-Juha (Bakrid) 17 June Monda
(For Non Vacational Department) y
23 Muharram 17 July Wednasday

[Qrax



g.. No. Name of Leave Date D:JYB of |
24 Vishwa Adiwasi Diwas 9 August Friday |
25 Independence Day 15 August Thursday
26 Raksha Bandhan 19 August Monday
27 Shri Krishna Janmashtami 26 August Monday
28 Ganesh Chaturthi 7 September Saturday
29 Karma Puja 14 September Saturday
30 Eid -milad - un - Nab 16 September Monday

Vishwakarma Puja and Anant
31 Chaturdashi 17 September Tuesday
18 September 2
3 P
e Jomnama Parab (Restricted) Wednasday
33 Gandhi Jayanti 2 October Wednesday
34 Navratri/ Kalash Sthapana 3 October Thursday
35 Durga Puja Vacation 7 October to 12 October -
, : 29 October to 09
36 | Autumn Vacation (Deepawali & Chhath) Nowabe: -
Gurunanak Jayanti / Birsa Jayanti / ¢
x Jharkhand Sthapana Diwas 15 Novemboer Ghiiaic
38 Christmas 25 December Wednesday
Note :1. [Sohray on 14th January, Holika Dahan on 24th March, Ambedkar Jayanti on 14th
April, Mahavir Jayanti on 21st April, Hul Diwas on 30th June, Rath Yatra on 7h
July and Bhai Dooj/Chitragupta Puja on 03 November are not declared holiday
which falls on Sunday.

2 |5 Restricted Holidays can be availed form the list of total 8 Holidays. The State
Universities are at liberty to declare any other restricted holiday on account of
Local/Customary festival for entitied class, but in any case ftotal number of
Restricted Holidays should not exceed a total of 5 days.

o
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